

Mountain Loggers Group, Inc. Scholarship

ABOUT THE FUND

The Mountain Loggers Cooperative Association (MLCA) was incorporated as a non-stock corporation on July 28, 1995. Since then, the group has transitioned to the Mountain Loggers Group, Inc., a non-profit 501(c)(3) corporation. This organization represents loggers, foresters and allied businesses in West Virginia, Maryland, Pennsylvania and Virginia.

The Mountain Loggers Group, Inc. Scholarship is a competitive award provided to an individual nominated by a member of the organization.

ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES

Applicants must be legal U.S. residents, provide a letter of support from a Mountain Loggers Group, Inc. member and be enrolled to attend an accredited college, university, technical or trade school during the upcoming academic year. Applicants must complete an essay on the topic, "Why the forest products industry is important to me."

This is a non-renewable scholarship; you must reapply during the next scholarship cycle if you wish to be considered for funding again.

To apply, please visit www.ycfwv.org/scholarships.

HOW CAN I DONATE?

The Mountain Loggers Group, Inc. Scholarship is managed by Your Community Foundation of North Central West Virginia, Inc. (YCF). YCF is a qualified 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization eligible to receive donations.

Any individual, organization, or business can make a tax-deductible contribution to the Mountain Loggers Group, Inc. fund. Donations are accepted in the form of checks, credit cards, stocks and through bequests. To donate online, click on the "Donate" link on the YCF website, www.ycfwv.org. You may enter the name of the specific fund during the checkout process. Alternatively, donations by check may be made payable to "YCF" and mailed to the address below. Checks should include the name of the fund in the memo line.

For more information, call 304-296-3433 or email info@ycfwv.org.